## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 906 by Representative Wright

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "(D)(2)" delete "and" and insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "1505.2.1," and before "relative" insert "and to repeal R.S.
- 5 18:1505.2(L),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 18, after "state;" insert "to repeal provisions relative to political contributions
- 8 by the gaming industry;"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 13, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:
- "Section 4. R.S. 18:1505.2(L) is hereby repealed in its entirety."
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 13, line 24, change "Section 4." to "Section 5."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 13, line 27, change "Section 5." to "Section 6."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 14, line 14, change "Section 6." to "Section 7."